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Biography

Fred Upton

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: Ml ¢ District: 6

Service: 1987-2023

M ost recent Congress: 117

A Representative from Michigan. Born in St. Joseph, Berrien County, Mich. , April 23, 1953. Graduated from the Shattuck
School, Fairbault, Minn. , 1971. B. A., University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, Mich. , 1975. Staff, United States
Representative David Stockman of Michigan, 1976-1980. Staff, Office of Management and Budget, 1981-1985. Elected
as a Republican to the One Hundredth and to the seventeen succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1987-January 3, 2023).
Chair, Committee on Energy and Commerce (One Hundred Twelfth through One Hundred Fourteenth Congresses). Was
not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eighteenth Congress in 2022.

L egidative Activity (1987—2023)

Bills sponsored: 106
Bills cosponsored: 2303

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill

117 HR
3078

117 HR
3801

117 HR
3262

117 HR
1525

117 HR
1717

Title

Pipeline and LNG Facility Cybersecurity
Preparedness Act

SHIELD Act

GUARD Act

DIGITAL Applications Act

Protecting Married Seniors from Impoverishment Act
of 2021

Status/ Last Action

Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Updated Jun 10, 2021

Referred to the Subcommittee on Consumer Protection and
Commerce.
Updated Jun 9, 2021

Referred to the Subcommittee on Consumer Protection and
Commerce.
Updated May 17, 2021

Referred to the Subcommittee on Conservation and Forestry.
Updated Apr 28, 2021

Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Updated Mar 10, 2021
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Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

117 HR
7518

117 HR
7519

117 HR
7903

117 HR
263

117 HR
6614

Title
To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 23200 John R Road in
Hazel Park, Michigan, as the "Roy E. Dickens Post Office".

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 2050 South Boulevard in
Bloomfield Township, Michigan, as the "Dr. Ezra S. Parke Post Office Building".

To designate the Department of Veterans Affairs community-based outpatient clinic located in
Canton, Michigan, as the "Major General Oliver W. Dillard VA Clinic".

Big Cat Public Safety Act

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4744 Grand River Avenue
in Detroit, Michigan, as the "Rosa Louise McCauley Parks Post Office Building".
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Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law
No: 117-305.
Updated Dec 27, 2022

Became Public Law
No: 117-306.
Updated Dec 27, 2022

Became Public Law
No: 117-237.
Updated Dec 20, 2022

Became Public Law
No: 117-243.
Updated Dec 20, 2022

Became Public Law
No: 117-234.
Updated Dec 19, 2022
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