



Fred Upton

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: MI • **District:** 6

Service: 1987–2023

Most recent Congress: 117

Biography

A Representative from Michigan. Born in St. Joseph, Berrien County, Mich. , April 23, 1953. Graduated from the Shattuck School, Fairbault, Minn. , 1971. B. A. , University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, Mich. , 1975. Staff, United States Representative David Stockman of Michigan, 1976-1980. Staff, Office of Management and Budget, 1981-1985. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundredth and to the seventeen succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1987-January 3, 2023). Chair, Committee on Energy and Commerce (One Hundred Twelfth through One Hundred Fourteenth Congresses). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eighteenth Congress in 2022.

Legislative Activity (1987–2023)

Bills sponsored: 106

Bills cosponsored: 2303

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HR 3078	Pipeline and LNG Facility Cybersecurity Preparedness Act	Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote. Updated Jun 10, 2021
117 HR 3801	SHIELD Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Consumer Protection and Commerce. Updated Jun 9, 2021
117 HR 3262	GUARD Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Consumer Protection and Commerce. Updated May 17, 2021
117 HR 1525	DIGITAL Applications Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Conservation and Forestry. Updated Apr 28, 2021
117 HR 1717	Protecting Married Seniors from Impoverishment Act of 2021	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Mar 10, 2021

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HR 7518	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 23200 John R Road in Hazel Park, Michigan, as the "Roy E. Dickens Post Office".	Became Public Law No: 117-305. Updated Dec 27, 2022
117 HR 7519	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 2050 South Boulevard in Bloomfield Township, Michigan, as the "Dr. Ezra S. Parke Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 117-306. Updated Dec 27, 2022
117 HR 7903	To designate the Department of Veterans Affairs community-based outpatient clinic located in Canton, Michigan, as the "Major General Oliver W. Dillard VA Clinic".	Became Public Law No: 117-237. Updated Dec 20, 2022
117 HR 263	Big Cat Public Safety Act	Became Public Law No: 117-243. Updated Dec 20, 2022
117 HR 6614	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4744 Grand River Avenue in Detroit, Michigan, as the "Rosa Louise McCauley Parks Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 117-234. Updated Dec 19, 2022